

From GU35 8HU, Headley Down to Harley Street, West End Distance: 48.8 miles | Time: 1 hr 41 min

Road	Distance (miles)	Directions	Total (miles)
	0.00	Start out on Eddeys Lane	0.00
B3002	0.04	Turn right onto Grayshott Road - B3002	0.04
A333	3.04	At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the A333 Signposted Portsmouth A3	3.08
A3	0.09	Continue forward onto the A3	3.17
A333	0.01	Continue forward onto the A333	3.18
A3	0.23	Continue forward onto the A3	3.41
A333	0.02	Bear left onto the A333	3.43
A3	0.02	At roundabout take the 1st exit, then merge onto the A3 <b>Signposted Guildford, London</b>	3.45
	0.79	Hindhead Tunnel	4.24
	20.43	At Junction with M25 keep in right hand lanes then continue forward onto the A3 <b>Signposted London</b>	24.67
	7.32	Warning: Speed Cameras along the A3	31.99
	1.99	At Tolworth Junction continue forward	33.98
	2.21	At Shannon Corner continue forward	36.19
	1.45	At Coombe Lane Junction continue forward Signposted Central London	37.64
	2.64	At Roehampton Lane Junction, traffic signals continue forward onto the A3 <b>Signposted Central London</b>	40.28
	0.38	At Tibbets Corner continue forward through underpass	40.67
	1.23	At traffic signals turn right onto the A3	41.89
	0.23	At Wandsworth Town bear left (one-way) then immediately	42.13

	0.04	Bear right onto the A3 Signposted South Circular	42.17
A217	0.32	Keep in left hand lane then bear left onto the A217, then merge onto the A217 <b>Signposted Central London (West End),</b> <b>Westminster, Battersea</b>	42.49
A217	0.34	At roundabout take the 1st exit onto the A217 <b>Signposted Fulham</b> to cross	42.83
	0.24	Wandsworth Bridge	43.07
	0.11	At "The Hurlingham" public house continue forward	43.18
A308	0.68	At traffic signals turn right onto the A308 <b>Signposted Chelsea</b>	43.86
A3220	0.55	At traffic signals turn left onto the A3220 Signposted Hammersmith, Earls Court	44.41
A308	0.17	At traffic signals turn right onto the A308 Signposted South Kensington	44.58
A4	1.22	At Brompton Oratory turn right onto the A4	45.80
	0.31	Harrods Store	46.11
	0.21	At Scotch House Junction continue forward Signposted Central London	46.32
A4	0.21	At Hyde Park Corner Junction continue forward through underpass Signposted The City, West End, Piccadilly Circus Central London Congestion Charges Apply Mon-Fri 7am-6pm	46.54
	0.64	Green Park Underground Station	47.18
	0.14	At The Ritz Hotel continue forward onto Piccadilly - A4	47.32
	0.10	Fortnum and Mason Store	47.42
	0.13	Turn left onto Air Street	47.55
A4201	0.03	Turn left onto the A4201	47.59
	0.48	At Oxford Circus continue forward Signposted Marble Arch, Regents Park, Euston	48.07
	0.51	At traffic signals turn left onto Devonshire Street	48.58
	0.10	Turn left onto Harley Street	48.68

Section time 1:41, Total time 1:41

## AA Roadwatch

Call 84322 – get traffic and weather news in a hurry, 24 hours. Calls from mobiles are charged at up to 65p per minute at all times. Mobile rates vary.

## About your route

This recommended route is designed as a guide to help you get to your destination safely and easily. If you find an error or omission, please let us know (routeplannerfeedback@theaa.com) so we can correct it for future users.

Always use your mobile phone safely – park legally before dialling or checking text messages. You must not use this route in a way that interferes with your control of your vehicle, or otherwise endangers your safety or the safety of others.

No representation is made or guarantee given as to the content or usability of these directions. TheAA.com and its suppliers assume no responsibility for any loss or delay resulting from use of these directions.

© Tele Atlas © Crown Copyright Licence Number 100021153 © The Automobile Association Limited 2013